TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fairway & Greene, Ltd.		07/31/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Lessing Companies, LLC	
Street Address:	767 Third Avenue	
Internal Address:	22nd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Jeffrey Vanderbeek
Street Address:	3 Hilltop Court
City:	Warren
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07059
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

Name:	Paul Salem
Street Address:	50 Kennedy Plaza
Internal Address:	18th Floor
City:	Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02903
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

Name:	Stephens-F&G LLC
Street Address:	111 Center St.
Internal Address:	Suite 2500

City:	Little Rock	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72201	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS	

Name:	Mint Green Group Inc.
Street Address:	2315 Cohen Street
City:	Saint-Laurent, QC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4R 2N7
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3332815	PUREFORMANCE
Registration Number:	3263094	PERFORMANCE BY NATURE
Registration Number:	2090179	CLOTHES THAT RESPECT THE GAME
Registration Number:	2046697	RESPECT FOR THE GAME
Registration Number:	2039538	FAIRWAY & GREENE
Serial Number:	77667875	RIGHT EDGE BY FAIRWAY & GREENE
Serial Number:	77268078	F&G
Serial Number:	77199975	F&G BY FAIRWAY & GREENE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034333-00001 JES

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John E. Slaughter/Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
Signature:	/John E. Slaughter/
Date:	11/11/2009
Total Attachments: 8 source=NGSI-T Fairway & Greene#page1.tif source=NGSI-T Fairway & Greene#page2.tif source=NGSI-T Fairway & Greene#page3.tif source=NGSI-T Fairway & Greene#page4.tif source=NGSI-T Fairway & Greene#page5.tif source=NGSI-T Fairway & Greene#page6.tif source=NGSI-T Fairway & Greene#page7.tif source=NGSI-T Fairway & Greene#page7.tif source=NGSI-T Fairway & Greene#page8.tif	

AUG-21-2009 12:50 EP PRO 2123025983 P.034

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2009 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and THE LESSING COMPANIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lessing"), JEFFREY VANDERBEEK, ("Vanderbeek"), PAUL SALEM, STEPHENS-F&G LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company ("Stephens"), and MINT GREEN GROUP INC., an entity incorporated federally under the Canada Business Corporations Act ("Mint Green"; Lessing, Vanderbeek, Salem, Stephens and Mint Green, each individually a "Secured Party", and collectively the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Grantor has granted to the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The Grantors and the Secured Parties hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

ISIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE

CHAR1\1128814v2

Very truly yours,

FAIRWAY & GREENE, LTD.,

a Delaware corporation

By:___ Namc:

Title: Chief Exentine Officer

Grantor's Address: 106 Commerce Street Barneveld, WI 53507

SUMMIT GOLF BRANDS, INC. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THE LESSING COMPANIES, LLC, a Delaware fimited liability company By: Name: S Title: M STEPHENS-F&G LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company By:_ Name: Title: PAUL SALEM, a resident of the State of Rhode Island By:_ Name: Title: JEFFREY VANDERBEEK, a resident of the State of New Jersey By:_ Name: Title: MINT GREEN GROUP, INC., an entity incorporated federally under the Canada Business Corporations Act By: Name:

Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SECURED PARTIES:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SECURED PARTIES:	THE LESSING COMPANIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
	STEPHENS/F&G LLC,
	an Arkansas limited liability company
	By: W
	Name:
	Title:
	PAUL SALEM,
	a resident of the State of Rhode Island
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
	JEFFREY VANDERBEEK,
	a resident of the State of New Jersey
	Bv:

Name: Title:

By:___ Name: Title:

MINT GREEN GROUP, INC.,

Corporations Act

an entity incorporated federally under the Canada Business

SUMMIT GOLF BRANDS, INC. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SECURED PARTIES:	THE LESSING COMPANIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
	1100
	STEPHENS-F&G LLC,
	an Arkansas limited liability company
	an randous inniced habiney company
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
	PAUL SALEM,
	a resident of the State of Rhode Island
	0000
	By: ////
	Name:
	Title:
	JEFFREY VANDERBEEK,
	a resident of the State of New Jersey
	By:
	Name:
	Title:
	MINT GREEN GROUP, INC.,
	an entity incorporated federally under the Canada Business
	Corporations Act
	•
	By:
	Name:
	Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:	
SECURED PARTIES:	THE LESSING COMPANIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
	STEPHENS-F&G LLC,
	an Arkansas limited liability company
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
	PAUL SALEM,
	a resident of the State of Rhode Island
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
	JEFFREY VANDERBEEK
	a resident of the State of New Jersey
	By:
	Name: Title:
	Title.
	MINT GREEN GROUP, INC.,
	an entity incorporated federally under the Canada Business
	Corporations Act
	Ву:
	Name:

Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted: SECURED PARTIES: THE LESS

THE LESSING COMPANIES, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company
• •
By:
Name:
Title:
STEPHENS-F&G LLC,
an Arkansas limited liability company
an Arkansas minicu natinty company
Den.
By:
Name:
Title:
PAUL SALEM,
a resident of the State of Rhode Island
Ву:
Name:
Title:
JEFFREY VANDERBEEK,
a resident of the State of New Jersey
a resident of the bills of rest to a significant
Ву:
Name:
Title:
Title,
MINT GREEN GROUP, INC.,
an entity incorporated federally under the Canada Business
Corporations det
- / ////xe/ (~
By: 100000 0160
Name: / J. K. MACLACE
Title:

AUG-21-2009 12:51 EP PRO 2123025983 P.037

Schedule 1

Fairway & Greene, Ltd. (Delaware corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date.
PUREFORMANCE	3332815	11/06/07
PERFORMANCE BY NATURE	3263094	07/10/07
CLOTHES THAT RESPECT THE GAME	2090179	08/19/97
RESPECT FOR THE GAME	2046697	03/18/97
FAIRWAY & GREENE	2039538	02/18/97

Pending Applications

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
RIGHT EDGE BY FAIRWAY & GREENE	77667875	02/11/09
F&G and Design	77268078	08/30/07
F&G BY FAIRWAY & GREENE	77199975	06/07/07

CHAR1\1128814v2

RECORDED: 11/11/2009